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LEDBURY TOWN COUNCIL 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2023/2024 

 

 

Month Event  Date Time Venue 

  
 
 
 
 
Warm Spaces 

Mondays 9.00am – 6.00pm Methodist Church 
9.30am – 4.30pm Library 

Tuesdays 1.30pm – 5.00pm Catholic Church of the Most Holy Trinity 
9.30am – 4.30pm Library 

Wednesdays 10.00am – 5.00pm Pot & Page 
12.00pm – 4.00pm Ledbury Foodbank 

Thursdays 10.00am – 5.00pm Ledbury Baptist Church (St Michaels) 
10.00am – 5.00pm Pot & Page 
9.30am – 4.30pm Library 

Fridays 10.00am – 5.00pm Pot & Page 
12.00pm – 4.00pm Ledbury Foodbank 
9.30am – 4.30pm Library 

Saturdays 10.00am – 12pm Ledbury Baptist Church 
10.00am – 5.00pm Pot & Page 
9.30am – 12.30pm Library 

Sundays 10.00am – 2.00pm Pot & Page 
 Various Churches open 
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Month Event Date Time Venue Actions 

March  Warm Spaces Please refer to details 
above  

   

Ledbury Food Bank Every Wednesday & 
Friday 

10.00am-12.00pm Homend 
Trading Estate 

 

World Book Day  Thursday 2 March 2023    
Ledbury World Book Day 
event 

Saturday 4 March 2023    

International Women’s Day Wednesday 8 March 
2023 

   

Strömstad Quiz Evening  Saturday 17 March 2023   Royal British 
Legion  

 

Mothering Sunday  Sunday 19 March 2023    
Crime Writer Talk Saturday 25 March 2023 Afternoon Masters House Ledbury Library Development 

Group: Talk by Rebecca Tope 
      
April  Job Fair TBC    

Ledbury Food Bank Every Wednesday & 
Friday 

10.00am- 12.00pm Homend 
Trading Estate 

 

Mayor’s Coffee Morning  Tuesday 4 April 2023 10.30am-
12.00noon 

LTC/St 
Katherines  

Easter theme 

      
May  Ledbury Food Bank Every Wednesday & 

Friday 
10.00am-12.00pm Homend 

Trading Estate 
 

Coronation Day Saturday, 6 May 2023    
Coronation Day Event Monday, 8 May 2023 TBC Rec  

  



Calendar of Events – 2023 – v21 01.03.23 

Month Event Date Time Venue Actions 

June  Ledbury Food Bank Every Wednesday & 
Friday 

10.00am-12.00pm Homend 
Trading Estate 

 

John Masefield Birthday Thursday 1 June 2023   Launch of Memorial Project 
TBC 

Strömstad Association 
Smorgasboard Evening  

Saturday 3 June 2023  TBC The Talbot   

Ledbury Community Day  Saturday 10 June 2023   -Invites for Community Day 
being sent out mid February. 
-To incorporate the Great Big 
Green Week Event (Climate 
Change Working Party) 

The Great Big Green 
Week 

10-18 June 2023    

Father’s Day Sunday 18 June 2023    
Armed Forces Day & 
raising the flag 

Saturday 24 June 2023    

      
July Ledbury Food Bank Every Wednesday & 

Friday 
10.00am-12.00pm Homend 

Trading Estate 
 

The Ledbury Celebration Sunday 9 July 2023*   *Working date – in progress 
Ledbury Poetry Festival   Friday 30 June – 

Sunday 9 July 2023 
   

      
August Ledbury Food Bank Every Wednesday & 

Friday 
10.00am-12.00pm Homend 

Trading Estate 
 

Carnival Monday 28 August 2023    
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Month Event Date Time Venue Actions 

September Ledbury Food Bank Every Wednesday & 
Friday 

10.00am-12.00pm Homend 
Trading Estate 

 

Herefordshire Art Week 
(H-Art) 

Saturday 2 Sept 2023 – 
Sunday 10 Sept 2023 

   

Heritage Open Days 
(HODs) 

Friday 8 Sept 2023 -  
Sunday 17 Sept 2023 

   

HODs – Ledbury event    Consider 2 or 3 day event over 
weekend, inc Painted Room 

      
October Ledbury Food Bank Every Wednesday & 

Friday 
10.00am-12.00pm Homend 

Trading Estate 
 

Funfair Mon 9 Oct 2023 – Tues 
10 Oct 2023 

5.00pm – 10.00pm High Street, Bye 
Street, Homend  

 

      
November Ledbury Food Bank Every Wednesday & 

Friday 
10.00am-12.00pm Homend 

Trading Estate 
 

Remembrance Day Saturday 11 Nov 2023 11.00am War Memorial  
Remembrance Parade & 
Sunday Service 

Sunday 12 Nov 2023 11.00am onwards Ledbury War 
Memorial/St 
Michaels 

 

Christmas Lights Switch-
on Event 

Sunday 26 Nov 2023 5.00pm (switch on) Market House, 
High Street 

Note: activities taking place 
during the day 

     
      
December Ledbury Food Bank Every Wednesday & 

Friday 
10.00am-12.00pm Homend 

Trading Estate 
 

Late Night Christmas 
shopping 

Friday 1 December 2023 TBC   

Free Car Parking TBC TBC   
Candle Lighting Event Sunday 17 Dec 2023 10.00am – 4.00pm Cemetery  
Christmas Day  Mon 25 Dec 2023    
Boxing Day Tues 26 Dec 2023    

 


